Cull cows 523 head 24 0.994 12 475 523 head 24 0.994 12 475 523 head 24 0.994 12 475

Cull bulls 795 head 2 0.995 1 582 795 head 2 0.995 1 582 795 head 2 0.995 1 582

Total revenues 155 165 155 165 155 165

Costs

Forage lease ha 1 426 27.19 38 778 ha 1 160 36.21 42 000 ha 982 44.53 43 725

Hay ton 749 153.00 114 561 ton 0 153.00 0 ton 0 153.00 0

Gas liter 15 142 0.695 10 524 liter 15 142 0.695 10 524 liter 15 142 0.695 10 524

Bull purchase 795 head 3 1 054.67 3 164 795 head 3 1 054.67 3 164 795 head 3 1 054.67 3 164

Other costs 70 000 70 000 70 000

Total cost 237 027 125 688 127 413

Benefits �81 862 29 477 27 753

Investment 500 000 500 000 500 000

Return on investment rate �16.37% 5.90% 5.55%

1Units in this table and throughout the text are converted to metric units, although the calculations were originally made based on pounds, gallons, acres and $ � cwt�1 units.

Appendix 2. Sensitivity analysis of the results of a and b for the Capital Asset Pricing Model for three simulated cow-calf production sites in California.

Sites1,2

Sensitivity analysis scenarios

10% decrease in other costs and investment 10% increase in other costs and investment 20% increase in other costs and investment

a (SE) b (SE) a (SE) b (SE) a (SE) b (SE)

Cow-calf, San Joaquin site �0.016 0.087 �0.047 0.071 �0.059* 0.065

(0.024) (0.131) (0.020) (0.110) (0.019) (0.102)

Cow-calf, Hopland site 0.041* �0.057 0.000 �0.047 �0.015 �0.043

(0.014) (0.076) (0.012) (0.063) (0.011) (0.059)

Cow-calf, Sierra Foothill site �0.007 0.022 �0.038 0.052 �0.050* 0.046

(0.068) (0.109) (0.018) (0.091) (0.017) (0.084)

1Number of observations is 20 for each site, as it can be seen in Table 1 in the main text.
2Asterisks denote significance at the 1% and 5% level, respectively. SE indicates standard error.

66(3) May 2013 347

	Historical Forage Productivity And Cost Of Capital For Cow-calf Production In California
	Abstract
	Key Words
	Introduction
	Methods And Materials
	Results
	Discussion
	Management Implications
	Literature Cited